Summary of the effects of application of amendments to HKAS 12

The effects of application of amendments to HKAS 12 on the results for the current and prior year by line

items are as follow:

2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated Income Statement

Decrease in income tax expenses/(increase) in income tax expenses 4,892 (30,959)

Increase in profit/(increase in loss) for the year 4,892 (30,959)

Increase in profit/(increase in loss) for the year attributable to

owners of the Company 4,892 (31,850)

Decrease in loss for the year attributable to

non-controlling interests – 891

2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Increase in total comprehensive income/(increase in total

comprehensive expenses) for the year 4,892 (30,695)

Decrease in exchange differences arising on translating of

foreign operations – 264

Increase in total comprehensive income/(increase in total

comprehensive expenses) attributable to owners of the Company 4,892 (31,589)

Decrease in total comprehensive expenses attributable to non-

controlling interests – 894

– 8 –

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated Income Statement for the year
ended 31 March 2012

Income tax credits/(income tax expenses) 27,471 (30,959) (3,488)

Loss for the year (157,327) (30,959) (188,286)

Loss for the year attributable to owners of

the Company (156,421) (31,850) (188,271)

Loss for the year attributable to non-controlling

interests (906) 891 (15)

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income for the year ended 31 March 2012

Total comprehensive expenses for the year (160,724) (30,695) (191,419)

Exchange differences arising on translating of

foreign operations (3,397) 264 (3,133)

Total comprehensive expenses attributable to

owners of the Company (159,756) (31,589) (191,345)

Total comprehensive expenses attributable to

non-controlling interests (968) 894 (74)

The effects of application of amendments to HKAS 12 on the financial position of the Group as at 1 April
2011 and 31 March 2012 is as follows:

Group

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Statement of Financial Position as at
1 April 2011

Deferred taxation, total effect on net assets 95,071 (94,794) 277

Translation reserve 83,843 10,273 94,116
Accumulated losses (139,043) 82,807 (56,236)
Non-controlling interests 32,769 1,714 34,483

Total effect on equity (22,431) 94,794 72,363

– 9 –

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Statement of Financial Position as at
31 March 2012

Deferred taxation, total effect on net assets 64,376 (64,099) 277

Other reserve (3,763) (111) (3,874)
Translation reserve 80,508 10,534 91,042
Accumulated losses (232,329) 50,957 (181,372)
Non-controlling interests 102,589 2,719 105,308

Total effect on equity (52,995) 64,099 11,104

The effects of application of amendments to HKAS 12 on the Group’s basic and diluted earnings (loss) per
share for the current and prior year are as follows:

2013 2012
HK cents HK cents

Impact on basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share

Basic earnings (loss) per share before adjustments 0.85 (5.36)
Adjustments arising on the application of the amendments to

HKAS 12 0.14 (1.09)

Reported basic earnings (loss) per share 0.99 (6.45)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share before adjustments 0.82 (5.36)
Adjustments arising on the application of the amendments to

HKAS 12 0.14 (1.09)

Reported diluted earnings (loss) per share 0.96 (6.45)